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YOGA CENTRES AND EVENTS

98. MOHAMMED FAIZAL P.P:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has launched a mobile application to enable people to locate yoga
centres and events in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the certified yoga instructors in the country can enrol themselves in this app; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a):     Yes.

(b):     Yogalocator is a mobile application developed by Ministry of AYUSH. It has a facility for
registration of Yoga trainers, Centres and Events. It will help public to locate trainer/centre/event
of own choice alongwith navigation.

(c):     Yes.

(d):   A facility has been created in the Yogalocator application wherein Yoga instructors can
register themselves and after registration details of them will be displayed under the registered
city and public can view this under registered trainers. Application also has a facility to navigate
to the location of instructor/trainer from the location of the citizen.
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